

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Board of Supervisors

1312 Fairlane Rd, Suite 1 Yreka, California 96097 www.co.siskiyou.ca.us (530) 842-8005 FAX (530) 842-8013

Toll Free: 1-888-854-2000, ext. 8005

July 5, 2022

The Honorable Karen Dixon
Presiding Judge
Siskiyou County Superior Court
411 Fourth Street
Yreka, CA 96097

RE: Response to 2021-2022 Civil Grand Jury Report

Dear Judge Dixon:

Please find attached responses to the findings and recommendations, as requested by the 2021-2022 Grand Jury. The responses are from the Board of Supervisors and the Director of Community Development. The Grand Jury Reports that required responses are as follows:

- Deadwood Conservation Camp
- Budget Process
- Illegal Cannabis, Code Enforcement, County Jail

The Siskiyou County Sheriff will be submitting his response directly to the court. Additionally, CAL FIRE submitted their response directly to the court prior to this response.

The Board of Supervisors appreciates the opportunity to provide responses to the findings and recommendations of the Grand Jury.

Sincerely,

Brandon A. Criss, Chair Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors

Cc: Grand Jury Foreperson